

F
C.A.No. 5110 OF 2000

ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Civil Appeal No.5110/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

MA TARA COLD STORAGE (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.
(for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

This application shall be listed at the time of hearing of the main appeal.

In the meanwhile, the amount shall be deposited with the United Bank of India for a fixed term - initially for a period of one year and shall be renewed from time to time during the pendency of the appeal.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master