

ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5110 OF 2000

MA TARA COLD STORAGE (P) LTD. ...Appellant

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. ..Respondents

ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 19th July, 2008.

Mr. B.K. Satija, learned counsel for respondent no.1 appears and submits that the receipt shall be filed within a week. If such receipt is filed, the same may be taken on record by the Registry and proceed further.

.....J.  
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 31, 2008.  
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5110 OF 2000

MA TARA COLD STORAGE (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 19.07.2008)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 19th July, 2008.

Mr. B.K. Satija, learned counsel for respondent no.1 appears and submits that the receipt shall be filed within a week. If such receipt is filed, the same may be taken on record by the Registry and proceed further.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)